INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003 (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers NORTH AMERICA  800-654-7949  •  417-335-5935  •  Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
Mini-Circuits®
Mini-Circuits ISO 9001 & ISO 14001 Certified
50Ω     180° Voltage Variable  100 to 150 MHz
Phase Shifter
Narrow Band
JSPHS-150
CASE STYLE: BK276
PRICE: $31.95 ea. QTY (1-9)
Outline Dimensions  (     )inch
mm
Maximum Ratings
Pin Connections
Features
• aircraft communication
• delay for feed-forward amplifier
IN 14
OUT 8
BIAS 1,7^
GROUND 2,3,4,5,6,9,10,11,12,13
^ pins must be connected together externally
• good VSWR, 1.3 typ.
• low insertion loss, 1.0 dB typ.
• solder-plated J-leads for excellent solderability
and strain relief
• aqueous washable
Applications
Operating Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to 100°C
RF Input Power 20 dBm max.
Control Voltage 20V
Outline Drawing
Phase Shifter Electrical Specifications
100-150 180 1.2 2.5 0-12 DC-30 1.2 1.7
REV. A
M102713
JSPHS-150
HY/TD/CP
060327
A B C D E F G
.450 .803 -- .100 .250 .102 .100
11.43 20.40 -- 2.54 6.35 2.59 2.54
H J K L wt
.047 .065 .065 .470 grams
1.19 1.65 1.65 11.94 3.0
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
CONTROL
VOLTAGE
(V)
PHASE
RANGE
(Degrees)
INSERTION LOSS
(dB)
CONTROL
BANDWIDTH
(kHz)
VSWR
(:1)
Max.
JSPHS-150
PHASE SHIFT
0
50
100
150
200
250
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
CONTROL VOLTAGE (V)
P
H
A
S
E
 S
H
IF
T
 (
D
E
G
.)
100 MHz
125 MHz
150 MHz
JSPHS-150
VSWR
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
CONTROL VALTAGE (V)
V
S
W
R
100 MHz 125 MHz 150 MHz
JSPHS-150
INSERTION LOSS
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
CONTROL VOLTAGE (V)
IN
S
E
R
T
IO
N
 L
O
S
S
 (
dB
) 100 MHz 125 MHz 150 MHz
Typical Performance Data
Phase Shift* (degrees)
100
MHz
125
MHz
150
MHz
VSWR (:1)
100
MHz
125
MHz
150
MHz
Insertion Loss (dB)
100
MHz
125
MHz
150
MHz
Min. Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.47 1.23 1.19 1.00 0.84 0.83
2.00 17.45 9.44 5.29 1.43 1.22 1.19 1.06 0.89 0.86
3.00 30.77 16.64 9.21 1.39 1.21 1.19 1.09 0.92 0.88
5.00 79.43 44.98 24.15 1.29 1.19 1.19 1.17 1.07 0.97
7.00 164.59 129.35 76.74 1.27 1.25 1.20 0.92 1.26 1.31
9.00 210.43 209.45 181.98 1.28 1.08 1.31 0.72 0.81 1.22
11.00 223.27 232.18 225.01 1.31 1.03 1.25 0.69 0.70 0.93
12.00 226.44 237.51 234.67 1.32 1.02 1.22 0.69 0.69 0.87
Maximum operating power, 0 dBm
Control
Voltage
(V)
*Normalized at control voltage=0V
Demo Board MCL P/N: TB-152
Suggested PCB Layout (PL-214)